Form PTO-1595 RE			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM	ERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	10276	39344	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	10210	,55 · ·		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof	₩
1 Name of conveying party/ice)		<u> </u>		S. 5
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas R. Vanderpool		Name: OneDisc	ss of receiving party(ies)	U.S
		Name: Onebiso		40
		Internal Address:		22154 29/2
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🗹 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment		Street Address: 2189 4th Street, Suite 2		
Security Agreement 🖳 Chan	ge of Name			
Other				
	·	City:_St. Paul	State: MN _Zip: 551	10
Execution Date: 06/08/04		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(6):	Additional flame(s) &	address(es) attached: 🖵 res 🕰	110
, , ,		9207/18	1-1	_{'04}
	Cation, the execution date of the application is: 06/08/04			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🖳 Yes 📮 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of an	oplications and patents involved	:
Name:Daniel A. Tysver		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$_40.00	
		☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address: Beck & Tysver, P.L.L.C.		Enclosed		
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
				
Street Address: 2900 Thomas Ave. South		8. Deposit account number:		
Suite 100		500246		
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip:	55416	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit accou	int)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original document.				
Daniel A. Tysver Name of Person Signing	X	Signature		<u>'</u>
•	es includina cover	r sheet, attachments, and d		}

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

6/14/2004 MBELETE1 00000017 29207118

A FO: MOIN

40.00 0

PATENT REEL: 015455 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, the below named inventor, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention titled

DISPLAY ENVELOPE

and have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America based thereon; which application was executed by me on June 8, 2004.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto:

ONEDISC.COM

a Minnesota Corporation having its principal office at 2189 4th Street, Suite 2, St. Paul, MN 55110-3043 (the "Company") its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and application, anywhere in the World, including the United States, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor anywhere in the World, including in the United States. Such assignment includes any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or any other further application based in whole or in part on the above invention or application, and any patent rights relating thereto (including utility models and inventors' certificates), whether in the United States or anywhere in the World,

I do further agree for myself and my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I may lawfully do, that may be deemed necessary by the said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to secure its right, title, and interest in the invention and to obtain or maintain patent rights, utility models, or inventors' certificates in any and all countries:

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Company, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Thomas R. Vanderpool

Residence: 5878 Hobe Lane, White Bear Township, MN 55110-6464

Citizenship: USA

RECORDED: 06/08/2004

STATE OF MINNESOTA)				
) ss.				
county of Hennepin)				
C				
On this day of, 2004, before me personally appeared the				
above-named Thomas R. Vanderpool personally known by me, and known be me to be the				
person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that				
said person executed the same as said person's free categories and become same as said person's free categories and become a said person's free categories and become as said person's free categories and become a said person as a said person a said person and become a said person and bec				
aforesaid. MARY S. KELLER				
MOTADY DUDE ICLAIMMEDITA				
My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005				
May 3.7 letter				
Notary Public				

Page 1